Copyright © 2019 IgniteNet
PoE Injector Datasheet
PoE Injector
Passive PoE Injector
IgniteNet PoE Injector can fit into most deployment environments, not only providing network
extension but also supplying an alternative power source to other PoE devices such as wireless
access points or VoIP phones.
Part Number Description
ICC-POE-24 IgniteNet Accessory, PoE Injector Passive 24V out
ICC-POE-4805 IgniteNet Accessory, PoE Injector Passive 48V out
ICC-POE-4815 IgniteNet Accessory, PoE Injector Passive 48V out
Ordering Information
ICC-POE-24 ICC-POE-4805 ICC-POE-4815
PoE Out 24V 48V 48V
Max. Output Current 1A 0.5A 1.5A
Data Rate 10/100/1000Mbps 10/100/1000/2500Mbps 10/100/1000Mbps
2-Pair Powering – Pins 4, 5 (+) and Pins 7, 8 (-) –
4-Pair Powering Pins 1, 2, 4, 5 (+) and
Pins 3, 6, 7, 8 (-)
– Pins 3, 4, 5, 6 (+) and
Pins 1, 2, 7, 8 (-)
Operating Temperature 0 to 40° C (32 to 104° F) 0 to 40° C (32 to 104° F) 0 to 40° C (32 to 104° F)
Technical Information
Asia
No. 1 Creation Road III,
Hsinchu Science Park,
30077, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Worldwide
20 Mason
Irvine, CA 92618
USA
ICC-POE-24 ICC-POE-4805 ICC-POE-4815